
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

Rishikesh-249203 

Uttarakhand 
 

F. No.- 2021/001-018 & 020                                                                                                          Date- 15th April, 2021  

CORRIGENDUM / ADDENDUM 

With reference to Advertisement (No. 2021/001-018, Dated on 20 March 2021) for the Deputation posts (Group A) in 

AIIMS, Rishikesh. It is hereby informed that Assistant Controller of Examination post is added to above mention  

advertisement and  Recruitment Rules for the said post on deputation basis may be read as:- 

S. No. 
Advertise
ment No. 

Name of post Group Level Qualification 
No. of 
Post 

1 2021/020 
Assistant 
Controller of 
Examinations 

A 
Level 11 
(Rs.67700-
208700) 

Officers under the Central/State /U.T. 
Governments/Universities/ Statutory, 
Autonomous Bodies or Research and 
Development Organizations  holding 
analogous posts on regular basis, or 
at least 5 years of regular service in 
the post in the PB 3, with Grade pay 
of Rs. 5400 or higher. 

01 

 

Last date of Advertisement (No. 2021/001-019 & 020, Dated on 20 March 2021) for filling up online application form is 

30.04.2021. 

Other terms and conditions will remain same. This issue with the approval of competent authority. 

Recruitment Cell 

AIIMS, Rishikesh 

 


